110271

:H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SARTAJ KUMAR SAHNI	01/07/2005
HAIBIN LU	12/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL	
City:	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32611	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11027164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-671-3616

Email: alaine.allison@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. HINSON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD A. HINSON

Total Attachments: 4

source=5853-473-1 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=5853-473-1 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=5853-473-1 Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=5853-473-1 Signed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0303

500025261

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PACKET FILTERING, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by me as dated below.

filed on	and assigned U.S. Application Serial No	

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment/association with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive

Page 1 of 1

{WP212546;1}

right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any

and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF

FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting

said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional,

continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment

papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF

FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do

everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION,

INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 2 of 2

{WP212546;1}

PATENT REEL: 015835 FRAME: 0305

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, S. this day of I an un y	ARTAJ KUN 2004	IAR SAHNI, have hereunto set my hand
tins	Signed:	SARTAJ KUMAR SAHNI
	Address:	709 S.W. 80 th Boulevard Gainesville, FL 32607
STATE OF FLORIDA)		
COUNTY OF ALACHUA)		
The foregoing instrument was sw January , 2004, by Sartaj Kumar S produced personally known (to	Sahni, who	
	Lisa Ann	Boles balla bal
	NOTA	MY COMMISSION # DD 229011 EXPIRES: August 25, 2007 1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Discount Assoc. Co.
	(Print, Type	or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

	HAIBIN LU, , 2004.	, have hereunto set my hand this
	Signed:	HAIBIN LU
	Address:	48 Broadway Village Drive Apartment A Columbia, MO 65201
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF DOONE The foregoing instrument was swo your way and the state of identification of of identifi	orn to and sub is personally ion) as identification	scribed before me this <u>38</u> day of known to me or who has produced ation. PUBLIC, STATE OF MISSOURI
	(Print, Type or S	JERRILYN CAREY Boone County My Commission Expires April 7, 2006

Page 4 of 4

{WP212546;1}

RECORDED: 03/29/2005